OUITCLAIM DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and No/100 (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration in hand paid to the undersigned, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, NEWCASTLE PROPERTIES, LLC hereby remises, releases, quit claims, grants, sells, and conveys to NEWCASTLE CONSTRUCTION. INC. (hereinafter called Grantee), all their right, title, interest and claim in or to the following described real estate, situated in SHELBY County, Alabama, to-wit:

LOT 51, ACCORDING TO THE AMENDED MAP OF CALERA COMMONS TOWNHOMES, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 38, PAGE 47, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

TITLE NOT EXAMINED BY PREPARER

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to said Grantee forever.

Given under our hands and seals this _____ day of _

NEWCASTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

GLENN C. SIDDLE, MEMBER

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that GLENN C. SIDDLE, MEMBER of NEWCASTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily and with full authority as such member for said company on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

07/17/2013 12:30:44 PM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	NEWCASTLE PROPERTIES, LLC	Grantee's Name	NEWCASTLE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Mailing Address	3978 PARKWOOD RD SE	 Mailing Address	3978 PARKWOOD RD SE
	BESSEMER, AL 35022		BESSEMER, AL 35022
Property Address	529 CASTLEBURY LANE	Date of Sale	5/30/2013
	CALERA, AL	 Total Purchase Price Or	\$72,000.00
		Actual Value Or	\$
		Assessor's Market Value	\$
The purchase price or	actual value claimed on this form can	be verified in the following docu	ımentary
evidence: (check one)	(Recordation of documentary evider	nce is not required)	
Bill of Sale		Appraisal	
Sales Contr		Other	
XX Closing Sta	tement		
If the conveyance doce filing of this form is no	ument presented for recordation conta t required.	ains all of the required informat	ion referenced above, the
Grantor's name and mailing	Instrugate and the person or part of the person of the per	ctions persons conveying interest to property	and their current mailing address.
Grantee's name and mailing	g address - provide the name of the person or p	persons to whom interest to property is	s being conveyed.
Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.		available.	30 2/2 \$87.00
Date of Sale - the date on w	hich interest to the property was conveyed.	chathy Chty Judy	ge of Probate, AL 0:44 PM FILED/CERT
Total purchase price - the to record.	otal amount paid for the purchase of the prope		
	y is not being sold, the true value of the propered by an appraisal conducted by a licensed app		
property as determined by t	he value must be determined, the current estimeted to the local official charged with the		
responsibility of valuing pro 22-1 (h).	perty for property tax purposes will be used ar	iu the taxpayer will be penalized pursu	ant to code of Alabama 1975 § 40-
	owledge and belief that the information conta this form may result in the imposition of the p	.	/
Date:		Print Male	Illa Oull
Unattested	(verified by	Sign // Grantee/Ow	vner/Agent) circle one